ITEM#: _ 35
DATE: 04-23-19

COUNCIL ACTION FORM

SUBJECT: WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITY SECURITY CAMERA
SYSTEM

BACKGROUND:

On August 14, 2018, Council awarded a contract to The Baker Group of Ankeny, lowa,
in the amount of $64,662 for installation of a Security Camera System at the Water
Pollution Control Facility (WPCF).

All work under this contract was completed in accordance with the plans and
specifications on April 17, 2019. Two change orders were issued in the amount of
$19,225 for the addition of wireless bridges and an additional camera, bringing the final
construction cost of the project to $83,887.

ALTERNATIVES:

1. Approve final completion of the Water Pollution Control Facility Security Camera
System project with The Baker Group of Ankeny, lowa, and authorize final payment
in accordance with the terms of the contract.

2. Do not accept completion of the WPCF Security Camera System project at this time.

MANAGER'S RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Work for the project has been completed in accordance with plans and specifications.
Therefore, it is the recommendation of the City Manager that the City Council adopt
Alternative No. 1 as described above.



